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Senior Assistant Flanning
Offieer,

Island Development Committee,

Seuth Hill,

S3t. Heller, Jersev.

Dear Bir,

re: 9 Commereial Buildines, -

Ve acinowledge with many thanks your letter of Decembar
14th,

" We are very pleased to note the Comnittes's decision in

this matter, which we are passing to the parties concerned,
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_ ‘j 14tk December, 1967

Dear Sira,

YTatber dated 29th MNewventher,
fommdttee hes now had an
Hhde metter and has noted that
eanted i 10%7, as promises
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gcrorbain chanres in the use

+ iz now the intentien
Lo revert the use
o3t the had?oidas bto o onogp snoeconuodntion

ahove

sk opg contained dn your
pritde s has declded that
iz necessary {er the change
tinie & of the JTsliand

Taot:

in thia
af usoe ob i
T

Y% F oy oer 2 .
vlanning

Touwms falthifmlly,

Gonier Assgistant
Blanaing Officer




1%3+th December, 1967,

16. Tne Committee received a letier, da

29th November, 196
U0, 9, on behalf of stating that it wag their
Commereial = client's intention to change the use of the ufOp“”—“
'Buildings, Inown as No.,9, Commercial Buildings, 3%. Helier from
iSt. Helier.,! .2 second-hand furniture store.to & car sales area, and

: . #beting that, bearing in mind that the building had _
.5/1{C) % besn consiructed for the latter purpose, they mairtained
1 -
' the use rizht. : :

| The Committee, having noted a report of the Senior
Asgistant Planning Officer, decdided that in view cof the

-circumstances, -1t would have no objectlon to raise on
the proposed usc and directed the Senior Assisband

Planning Officer to reply accordingly.
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- YOUR REF: 5/1 C.

Benior Asst. Planning Officer, ‘ o
Island Development Commitiee, e inon
States' Planning Office, : .
South Hill, g e
8t. Helier, ‘ : 3
Jarsey, ;

Dear 8ip, ' SR :

ret 9 Commercial Buildings,

We refer to your letter of 24th November sddressed to
our clienth of 9 Commercial Buildings,

The position at the moment 1s that_ hasg
entered into an Agreement for the sale of these premises
and it is indeed the Purchsser's intention to use the same
for the sale of moter vehieles and for the sale of furniture,
eartainly for the time being.

It is noted from the letter addressed to our client
that you consider that a matsrial change of use might arise
if the property was thus used, With respect we are unable
to see how this can be the case for the following reasonst-

1) In the year 1957 the property, then used as a store,
wag extensively rebulilt with the necessary approvals for
the sale of moter vehicles with owners dwelling accommodation
abova,

2) The property was used thereafter until the year 19685
entirely for the sale of motor vahicles and since that
year it has besn used for the sale of furnifure and for
the sale of motor vehicles, It may well be that the
proporticn of the premises used Ffor the sale of moton
vehleles hag varied from time to time, but the fact of

Caﬂt‘d YRR



cont'd (1)

Senior Asst, Planning O0fficer,

the matter is that our elient has never ceased trading in
vehicles and we are with respect not able to see in what

way a material shange of user will now come about, As we
28y, beth furniture and vehleles will continue to be sold
ags they have been in the inmediate past,

We should explain that the dAwelling sccommedation will
be ocouplied by the Manager employed by the Purchaser,

Qur elient is obviously obliged to you for raising the
mattser: we would be grateful if you would confirm on the
information whieh we have given that no application is in
fact necezgsary under Artiecle 5 of the Island Planning Law,




LY, : : 2hth Wevember, 1967.

{.}y Oommaerecial Wﬁj’i}ﬂ’ﬁ.ﬁf*‘%@
8%, Helier,

Dear Sir,

9y Comuercial Buildines

This office has besn advised that 1t is
ie that Lt may be youyr indentien fs change
usae ol your pro 3mwﬁy at 9, Commercial Buildings
%& Lha storags and diselay of moeter vehicles far

7

Pearing in mind the pravious history of this

t ods the apinion of this ofs ic@ that such
wfl use in the properby would constisdute a
ohangs of ugs for which plann i?g parmission
ed wuler Articla 5 o the Islend Planning
dey 106k,

e

Shouid it in fact be intended to convert this

propevty in the manner indicated, then you ave hersbhy
adviged that 1t woeuld he nesessary for you to submit

an application for nermission to change the use of

the property for sonsideration by the Taiand Davelsomend
Committer in due course,

YVours falthfully,

Senior Asaiztant
?1aaain§ Gfficer
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Date of application. 5212487
The Housing Committee, in pursusnce of Part IIT of +he
Heuging (Jersey) Jaws, l“ﬂ and 1950, has congented to +the
fellowing transaction: -
private deellisg secemscdation
be cooupiad by a persen of persons

Gommittee consent to such ccoupnasy

N : o B g A e o
or & perecn who has obiained the conpent of ihe Housing Uommittos

[ A
- #
. 5 s mrnatisd b B0 dommarais
te such cooupsnoys the sale in perpetulsy of So.0 Jgumareial

: A | |
: : t;_k-t On behalf of the Housing Comsittee,
Jhd e e
Housing Officer.
Det R LT Foy
bastce Pre 12407

HARKIHGS.
dhe srant of this consent is purely pervussive and in no Way
absolvep the variies concerned from obtar;;pf any other nep-

mission that may be required under the Island ?Planning, Rent
Control, Teourism, ﬂaﬁglng House, Gambling or otnér relevant

Laws for the time being in for c@

Unless vulid reasons can be given, consent for any resale
will normally only be issued after u period of § vears has
elapsed.




Or J‘RS‘E{
ISLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMITIEE

ISLAND PLANNING (JERSEY) LAW, 1964,
ISLAND PLANNING (CONTROL OF ADVERTISEMENTS) ORDER, 1g6s.

7 Registration No.. 2‘/ 9/1/?0 . .. |

The Istand Development Committee, having considered your (agent's) application for consent to display the
following advertisement/s under articles ro and 11 of the aforesaid Law viz :— -

in accordance with the plan/s accompanying the said application HEREBY GRANTS CONSENT subject
to compliance with the following conditions :— .
1. Al advertisements displayed and any land used for the display of advertisements shall be maintained in a

clean and tidy condition to the reasonable satisfaction of the Island Development Committee.

2. Any hoarding or similar structure, or any sign, placard, board, or device erected or used principally for the
purpose of displaying advertisements shall be maintained in a safe conditica to the reasonable satisfaction

of the Island Development Committee.

3. No advertisements shall be sited or displayed so as to ebscure, or hinder the ready interpretation of any
road traffic sign or aid to navigation by water or air or so as otherwise to render hazardous the use of any

highway or airfield.

4. If the work involved in the erection of the advertisement/s is not commesnced within one year from
the date thereof, this consent shall cease to have any effect.

5. This consent is granted for a period of five years expiring on......, Sth. . Novembars.. 1870 ..
6, Tunat further. information g to be submiited in respect. .. .

_of the sire of letber:ng,.colour. and. content. of the...........

L propoaed. BAVertisement .

Greffier of the States.

r



4//1/70

]
g Commercial Tuildings,
24, Halior,

20th Novembar, 1965,
Pear Sir,

9 Commereciszl Hedldings

With reference to ysur letder dated the 25th Nevembar,
1968, your proposals Por hlacsk lettering on a white baoke
ground with letters approximately 18 inches high ie accented,
and 1t is understood that this letfering will cover an appro-
ximate diztance of 35 feod, which is the azize of the silgn
originally applisd for,

Yoursg faithfully,

Senioxr Asaistant
Planning Officer.
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3. Helier,

5th Hovember, 1063,
Doar Sir,

8 Commercial Buildines, 5t, Helier,

WItH refereunpe to your application for consent Lo display
an sadvertisemsnt st ¢ Commercial Builldings, S5t. Helier, and
dated Bhe 22 Qeteber, 18963, T would confire that the Teland
Development Committes has approved your propogal Tor vhis
advertisenent and foremal nedtification of this dacigion is
enclosed herswith., '

At the same time, the Committes has noted that s change
of use of the properity has recently onccuwred, in that where as
the previous predominsting use of this property was the display
of cars for hire, 1t is new in use as a bullding wheve the
preadominant use fis the sale of sscond hand household goods,

Having given mest cmrefunl consgideration to the change
which has occoured in the use of this property, and having
noted that such & change constitutes development Tor which
planning permission &8 reguired, the Committee hams dooided
that 1t would not objeod to this change of use at thiz time,
but that in the everffof any intended reversion of the uge of
this property for the ddspley eof hire ocars, it will be sscessary
for you to submit an applioagion for change of use of the
property from a bullding uwesd for the sale of second hand house=
hoeld goods to a building used for the display or sale of motor
vehicles, or a building used by a person registered under the

oontd/ .

£




Hire Cara(Jersey) Lafr, 1964, for the letting on Hire of motor
vehipleos licensad under that lawv.

Yours falthfully,

Senior Assistant
Planning Officer.

nclosurety




To:-

MEMORANDUM

From:-

Io Da Cs - Sq ji.. Pn O.,

Hic b .

Repgulations

Date . 29th October, 196

W/p/1/70

Re, 9 Commercial Buildinsgss,

The enclosed is an application for consent to
display an advertisement accompanied by no plans. From
thie written description of the development it would
appear to be a proposal to erect a new facia board to
he fastensd to aexilsting mefal hrackets on the nproperty.
thts is not the only point at issue.

e Schedule of the .Island Planning {use classes)
965, excludes from the wharehouse class any
or hire cars.

However,

Dlass 4oof th
J.

storage use ¥

Oaly very recently, the predominant use of this
property was for Hire Cars, and accordingly it would
appear that a change of use of the property bhas taken
place without tlhie consent of the I,H.0. as both the
ground fleor and the first floor are now in use as a
second hand shop for selling a variety of goods
ranging from piancs to liousehold furnit1“n, and also
motor vehicles In various states of repai®r.

Uefore procecding further with a reguest for
infermation in resard to the advertissment propesed,

the Comumittes might care to consider whether it is
willing to permit a2 change of use of this property
hearing in mind the shortage of vharchouse space claimed
by all sections of the ftrade in Jersev,

Senior Aasistent Pleauning Oifficer,

At £ 70



To:-

MEMORANDUM

From:-

I-. By a. a‘b A'& p'& Ej#

h/n/L/T0

Re, 9 Commersial BDuildinegs,

The enclosed je an application For congent to
display an adverdtisement secompanied by no planss From
the written desoripiion of the development it would
appesr o be a proposal o erect a new facia boaprd o

<

hae fagtened to exilsting metzl braockets on the proporiv,.

Howevor, this ia not the oanly point at issue.
Class 4 of the Schedule of the Island Planning fuse classes)
Hegulntions 1963, exoludes from the wharchouse class any
gtorage use for hirs oars.

tnly very recently, the predominant use of this
property was Por Hirve Cores, and sccordingly it wounld

appear that a change 6f use of the property has takén
place withoudt the consent of the I,01,0. as both the
ground fldéor and ths first floor are now in use as a

%

second hand shop for selling o variety of goods
roanging from piangs to household furniture, aal algoe
moetor vehioles in varicous states of repuidd,.

Before procecsding Turther with z reguest fov
information in regayd to the advertisement propused,
the Committes might care to consilder whebhor it is
willing to permit a change of use of this properiy
bearing in mind ths shortage of wharehouse spaos claimed
by ail sections of the irade in Jorsay,

[
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FOROFFICIAL USE QNLY
Reg. No. .. 4L [0 yiel
Do N QBT

Date Reg'd....é=

ISLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE.

ISLAND PLANNING (JERSEY) LAW, 1964.

ISLAND PLANNING (CONTROL OF ADVERTISEMENTS) ORDER, 1965,

APPLICATION FOR CONSENT TO DISPLAY ADVERTISEMENTS.

To THE Isianp DaveLopMeNT COMMITTEE,
11, Rovar Squarg,

St. HrLier.

A Wenronnn FURMNISHING

SRS B TS SUPIPNUIE S K £ £ 1 U T ....(Full name block letters),
being the owner/authorised agent of the owner of the land referred to in paragraph 2 below make application

for conse
in accord

Bignatur

If signed by an agent :—

Name of Agent

Profession

Address and Telephone No. of Agent......ev777 L,

1. Name and address of applicant (block letters).

Surname ..

s described in this application and on the attached plans and drawings

2. Address or location of the land on which the advert-
isemnent/s isfare to be displayed in sufficient detail to
enable it to be readily identified.

G ¢t ERCIAE TBUiATINGS

Q7 R IERE
oF HEs .
Fodpiseias g MART AU e RTIIiGa s

Wikh RePirce  Ex AoRT Movods Ard, Aoy

3. Distance of proposed advertisement/s from the
highway boundary or boundaries.

s

S0, TRBygoews TaiE Be vaDARY

4. The overall size of the proposed advertisement/s
in¢luding any hoarding to be provided therewith and
the maximum size of lettering proposed to be used,

Bevox. 35" X 27

L1

AF ;2

5. Is the advertisement to be illuminated and, if so, will
any flashing device be used. :

Neo

6. Does the proposal relate to one particular advertise-
ment or Is it required for an advertising station for
general display.

HD e TISrng St rron Fak

Goe= A FT AP 5 pha? ‘-’



Central 24780

9 Commereial Buildings, (Jorsey, Channel Tilands

November 25th, 1965

4/0/170

Re~Turnishing Mart,

Dear Sir,

We are thinking of black lettering, with white vackground.

Letters approx. 18" high spread out over/f4n!

'WMVLM&,% gf/ {

Tours,

4
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/07170

9 Qommereial Pulldinge,
Bt, Helier,

L7th November,; 1965,

Dear Sir,

@ Lommereinl Tulldings.

Thank you for pour letter dated the 1ith November,
1965, the conbtents af which have been noted,

I leok forward to recelving the further iaformation
requested in regord tet he size, lettering, colour and
contents of the proposed sdvertisemont, as required by
the conditions imposed on the consent iszued te you by
the Greffier of the States on the 5ih Novemher, 1965,

Yours faithfully,

Senior Assistant
Plamnning Dffiper.




USED CAR SALES & CAR HIRE SERVICE

9 COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS, JERSEY, Channel Islands

;
/

Nevember 12th, 1965

Your Ref. [N/ 0/170

Dear Bir,

Wie note your reference to Hire Cars. This property has never been
used as a Hire Car establishment, and we dé not intend to do so.
However, we are stlll using it for second-hand cars, and seecond-

hand furniturs, Pr any sseond-hand geoods of all descriptions.

Boping +this is agreeable to you.






